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New Listings* (YTD November 2019)

254 new listings on TSX (131) and TSXV (123)
98 Companies + 100 ETFs + 53 CPCs + 2 Closed‐End Fund + 1 SPAC

Equity Capital Raised (YTD November 2019)
$27.5 billion on TSX and TSXV 

$51.5 million ‐ Average financing size on TSX
$2.8 million ‐ Average financing size on TSXV

New International Listings:
TSXV
OjO Electric Corp., Technology, Oxnard, CA
Reconnaissance Energy Africa Ltd., Oil & Gas, UK
Zoomd Technologies Ltd., Technology, Israel
A‐Labs Capital IV Corp., CPC, Israel
Patagonia Gold Corp., Mining, Argentina
Jervois Mining Ltd., Mining, Australia
Adcore Inc., Technology, Israel
Medcolcanna Organics Inc., Life Sciences, Colombia
Nexpoint Hospitality Trust, Real Estate, Dallas, TX
A‐Labs Capital II Corp., CPC, Israel
Water Ways Technologies Inc., Technology, Israel
(Continued on page 4)

TSX
Docebo Inc., Technology, Italy
Bespoke Capital Acquisition Corp., SPAC, UK
Charlotte's Web Holdings, Inc., Life Sciences, Boulder, CO
Newmont Goldcorp Corporation, Mining, Greenwood Village, CO

222
International 

Listings

Listed Companies by HQ Location
As at November 30, 2019
TSX | TSXV

Equity Capital Raised by Sector
YTD November 2019
TSX | TSXV

*Includes IPOs, CPC/SPAC IPOs, QTs, QAs, RTOs, Graduates and Other.

The MiG Report ‐ November 2019: By The Numbers
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at November 30, 2019)

YTD/as at November 30, 2019
 TSX Venture 
Exchange 

TSXV 
Last Year 

 % Change 
Toronto 

Stock Exchange 
 TSX 

Last Year 
 % Change 

TSXV and 
TSX 

TSXV and TSX 
Last Year 

 % Change 

Number of Issuers 1,668                 1,702       ‐2% 1,578                1,533          3% 3,246               3,235               0%
Quoted Market Value (QMV) (C$ Billions)* 41.6                   46.9         ‐11% 3,165.8             2,793.8       13% 3,207.4            2,840.7            13%                  
Going Public Activity/New Listings 123                    199          ‐38% 131                   126             4% 254                  325                  ‐22%

IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs) 10                     11           ‐9% 3                       9                 ‐67% 13                    20                    ‐35%
CPC/SPAC IPOs 53                     86           ‐38% 1                       ‐             100% 54                    86                    ‐37%

ETF & Closed‐End Fund IPOs 102                   98               4% 102                 98                    4%
Qualifying Transactions (QTs) 27                     47           ‐43% 27                    47                    ‐43%
Qualifying Acquisitions (QAs) ‐                    1                 0% ‐                  1                      ‐100%

TSXV RTOs 6                       10           ‐40% 6                      10                    ‐40%
NEX RTOs 9                       8              13% 9                      8                      13%

Grads 21                     11               91% 21                    11                    91%
Other 18                     37           ‐51% 4                       7                 ‐43% 22                    44                    ‐50%

Equity Capital Raised (C$ Millions) 3,836.5              6,407.4   ‐40% 23,640.6           32,741.5   ‐28% 27,477.0         39,148.8          ‐30%
Initial Public Offerings 53.5                            63.1  ‐15% 1,407.1            2,708.3      ‐48% 1,460.6           2,771.4           ‐47%

Public Offerings/Supplementary 1,031.7             1,984.3  ‐48% 16,166.0          19,846.3   ‐19% 17,197.7         21,830.6         ‐21%
Private Placements 2,751.3             4,360.0  ‐37% 6,067.5            10,186.8   ‐40% 8,818.8           14,546.9         ‐39%

Number of Financings 1,366                 1,532       ‐11% 459                    481             ‐5% 1,825               2,013               ‐9%                  
Volume Traded (Billions of Shares) 32.8                   45.8         ‐28% 77.5                  79.7            ‐3% 110.3               125.5               ‐12%
Value Traded (C$ Billions) 15.7                   29.2         ‐46% 1,548.2             1,511.8       2% 1,563.9            1,541.0            1%
# of Trades (Millions) 7.6                     12.4         ‐39% 205.0                215.4          ‐5% 212.6               227.8               ‐7%                  
S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices 531.8                 589.5       ‐10% 17,040.2           15,197.8   12.1%

Comparison of Major Index Performance ‐‐ YTD November 2019 (Source: S&P Capital IQ)

*Beginning July 2018, the calculation of Market Capitalization/Quoted Market Value for securities listed on TSX Venture Exchange includes escrow shares.  
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What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at November 30, 2019)

Sector

Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 52           3% 1,581          4% 30      2% 50,112        2% 82        3% 51,692         2%
Closed‐End Funds  88      6% 19,071        1% 88        3% 19,071         1%
Comm. & Media 12           1% 999              2% 23      1% 203,394      6% 35        1% 204,393       6%
Consumer Products & Services 38           2% 683              2% 70      4% 259,710      8% 108      3% 260,393       8%
CPC/SPAC 141         8% 136              0.3% 2         0.1% 359               0.01% 143      4% 495               0.02%
ETFs 697    44% 196,807      6% 697      21% 196,807       6%
Financial Services 56           3% 6,122          15% 73      5% 909,743      29% 129      4% 915,866       29%
Industrial Products & Services 49           3% 1,481          4% 126    8% 351,677      11% 175      5% 353,158       11%
Life Sciences 99           6% 4,073          10% 55      3% 41,063        1% 154      5% 45,135         1%
Mining 922         55% 16,332        39% 214    14% 332,486      11% 1,136  35% 348,818       11%
Oil & Gas 105         6% 3,514          8% 68      4% 204,209      6% 173      5% 207,724       6%
Real Estate 30           2% 2,596          6% 59      4% 120,363      4% 89        3% 122,960       4%
Technology 162         10% 3,922          9% 53      3% 177,667      6% 215      7% 181,589       6%
Utilities & Pipelines 2             0.1% 164              0.4% 20      1% 299,135      9% 22        1% 299,299       9%
TOTAL 1,668     100% 41,603        100% 1,578 100% 3,165,797   100% 3,246  100% 3,207,400    100%
Region
British Columbia 845         51% 14,119        34% 143    9% 159,329      5% 988      30% 173,449       5%
Alberta 180         11% 4,395          11% 160    10% 556,663      18% 340      10% 561,058       17%
Prairies 17           1% 839              2% 17      1% 99,768        3% 34        1% 100,606       3%
Ontario 377         23% 14,603        35% 1,030 65% 1,658,472   52% 1,407  43% 1,673,075    52%
Quebec 98           6% 2,592          6% 115    7% 478,115      15% 213      7% 480,707       15%
Atlantic Canada 24           1% 301              1% 18      1% 52,737        2% 42        1% 53,038         2%
International 127         8% 4,755          11% 95      6% 160,712      5% 222      7% 165,467       5%

64 50% 1,858          39% 44 46% 102,157      64% 108      49% 104,015       63%
7 6% 150              3% 10 11% 5,138          3% 17        8% 5,288            3%

17 13% 828              17% 10 11% 3,745          2% 27        12% 4,573            3%
13 10% 881              19% 16 17% 5,479          3% 29        13% 6,359            4%
3 2% 364              8% 2 2% 166               0.1% 5          2% 530               0.3%

11 9% 441              9% 7 7% 3,512          2% 18        8% 3,952            2%
12 9% 234              5% 6 6% 40,515        25% 18        8% 40,749         25%

TOTAL 1,668     100% 41,603        100% 1,578 100% 3,165,797   100% 3,246 100% 3,207,400    100%

Volume Traded YTD November 2019 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares) Volume Traded YTD November 2019 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

*Other includes Comm. & Media, CPCs, Real Estate and Utilities & Pipelines.
Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.

    International Breakdown:

Other

Australia/NZ/PNG
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UK/Europe
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Latin America

USA

*Beginning July 2018, the calculation of Market Capitalization/Quoted Market Value for securities listed on TSX Venture Exchange includes escrow shares.
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What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD November 2019)
TSXV and TSX
Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 1         ‐          ‐          1        3       ‐        1       4     
Closed‐End Funds 2         ‐          ‐          2        4       ‐        ‐        4     
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         2       ‐        ‐        2     
Consumer Products & Services 7         ‐          ‐          7        4       1       ‐        5     
CPC/SPAC 51       ‐          3         54       83     1       2       86   
ETFs 100     ‐          ‐          100     94     ‐        ‐        94   
Financial Services 5         ‐          ‐          5        7       1       ‐        8     
Industrial Products & Services 3         ‐          ‐          3        4       ‐        1       5     
Life Sciences 18       1         2         21       22     1       ‐        23   
Mining 25       1         2         28       46     ‐        6       52   
Oil & Gas 4         ‐          1         5        2       ‐        ‐        2     
Real Estate 2         1         ‐          3        4       1       ‐        5     
Technology 18       3         4         25       29     3       2       34   
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         1       ‐        ‐        1     
    Total 236     6         12       254     305   8       12     325 
TSX Venture Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 1         ‐          ‐          1        2       ‐        1       3      ‐        1         1       ‐        ‐         
Closed‐End Funds
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 5         ‐          ‐          5        3       1       ‐        4      ‐        3         3       1       1       1 1        
CPC/SPAC 51       ‐          2         53       83     1       2       86    51     2    53    ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs ‐      
Financial Services 2         ‐          ‐          2        7       1       ‐        8      ‐        1         1       1       1       ‐         
Industrial Products & Services 3         ‐          ‐          3        2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        ‐        1       1       2 2        
Life Sciences 10       ‐          2         12       15     ‐        ‐        15    2       2      6         1     7       1       1       1 1       2        
Mining 19       ‐          2         21       39     ‐        4       43    7       7      4         4       2       1   3       6 1       7        
Oil & Gas 4         ‐          1         5        2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        1         1       2       1   3       1 1        
Real Estate ‐          1         ‐          1        3       ‐        ‐        3      1  1      ‐        ‐        ‐         
Technology 14       3         3         20       27     2       2       31    ‐        7         3     10     3       2  5       4 1     5        
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 109     4         10       123     185   5       9       199  60     1  2    63    23       ‐   4     27     11     2  2   15     15     1     2       18      
Toronto Stock Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Closed‐End Funds 2         ‐          ‐          2        4       ‐        ‐        4      2       2      ‐        ‐        ‐         
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 2         ‐          ‐          2        1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        2         2       ‐        ‐         
CPC/SPAC ‐          ‐          1         1        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       1    1      ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs 100     ‐          ‐          100     94     ‐        ‐        94    100   100 ‐        ‐        ‐         
Financial Services 3         ‐          ‐          3        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       1       1      1         1       ‐        1       1        
Industrial Products & Services ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         2       ‐        1       3      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Life Sciences 8         1         ‐          9        7       1       ‐        8      ‐        7         7       ‐        1       1     2        
Mining 6         1         ‐          7        7       ‐        2       9      ‐        6         6       ‐        1     1        
Oil & Gas ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Real Estate 2         ‐          ‐          2        1       1       ‐        2      ‐        2         2       ‐        ‐         
Technology 4         ‐          1         5        2       1       ‐        3      1       1    2      3         3       ‐        ‐         
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 127     2         2         131     120   3       3       126  104   ‐   2    106 21       ‐   ‐      21     ‐        ‐   ‐    ‐        2       2     ‐        4        

YTD November‐2019 YTD November‐2018
GraduatesGoing Public Activity

YTD November‐2019 YTD November‐2018

YTD November‐2019 YTD November‐2018
IPOs

YTD November‐2019
Going Public Activity  Other

YTD November‐2019
RTOs QTs 

YTD November‐2019 YTD November‐2019

Other
YTD November‐2019YTD November‐2019 YTD November‐2019

IPO QAs
YTD November‐2019

New International Listings:
(continued from page 1)

TSXV
BlockMint Technologies Inc., Technology, Portland, OR
Voyager Digital (Canada) Ltd., Technology, New York, NY
Else Nutrition Holdings Inc., Life Sciences, Israel
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD November 2019)

Sector IPO PO PP Total IPO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy ‐               32.7             107.1         139.8         ‐             1,164.6     27.7            1,192.3     ‐               1,197.3     134.8         1,332.1    
Closed‐End Funds 170.0         474.9         ‐              644.9         170.0         474.9         ‐             644.9         
Comm. & Media ‐               2.3              20.9           23.2           ‐             68.9           10.02           78.9           ‐             71.2           30.9           102.0         
Consumer Products & Services ‐               20.4             134.8         155.2         ‐             624.9         464.1           1,089.0     ‐             645.3         598.9         1,244.1    
CPC/SPAC 23.3             ‐              1.8             25.1           465.9         ‐             ‐              465.9         489.2         ‐             1.8             491.0         
ETFs 320.2         22.6           ‐              342.7         320.2         22.6           ‐             342.7         
Financial Services ‐               96.8             73.0           169.8         100.0         2,903.9     42.0            3,045.9     100.0         3,000.8     115.0         3,215.8    
Industrial Products & Services ‐               23.0             116.1         139.1         ‐             1,559.7     494.4           2,054.1     ‐             1,582.7     610.5         2,193.2    
Life Sciences 13.6             398.9           149.0           561.4           ‐               869.3           2,684.4       3,553.7       13.6             1,268.2       2,833.3       4,115.1      
Mining 10.4             135.4           1,749.8     1,895.6     ‐             963.8         1,296.0       2,259.8     10.4           1,099.2     3,045.8     4,155.4    
Oil & Gas ‐               31.0             189.5         220.4         ‐             34.5           103.5           138.0         ‐             65.5           293.0         358.5         
Real Estate 6.2               217.3           34.1           257.6         ‐             5,929.8     629.3           6,559.1     6.2             6,147.1     663.4         6,816.7    
Technology ‐               73.9             175.3         249.2         351.0         1,249.3     316.0           1,916.3     351.0         1,323.2     491.3         2,165.5    
Utilities & Pipelines ‐               ‐              ‐             ‐             ‐             299.8         ‐              299.8         ‐             299.8         ‐             299.8         
TOTAL 53.5             1,031.7       2,751.3     3,836.5     1,407.1     16,166.0   6,067.5       23,640.6   1,460.6     17,197.7   8,818.8     27,477.0  
*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings

Top 10 Financings in November 2019  

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Pieridae Energy Limited, Oil & Gas ‐ $33.5M Private Placement
2.  H2O Innovation Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $22.0M Public Offering/Private Placement
3.  New Pacific Metals Corp., Mining ‐ $17.3M Public Offering
4.  Terrace Global Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $17.0M Private Placement
5.  Great Bear Resources Ltd., Mining ‐ $16.7M Private Placement
6.  Para Resources Inc., Mining ‐ $11.0M Private Placement
7.  Quorum Information Technologies Inc., Technology ‐ $9.2M Private Placement
8.  Westhaven Ventures Inc., Mining ‐ $6.7M Private Placement
9.  FLYHT Aerospace Solutions Ltd., Technology ‐ $6.7M Private Placement
10. Integra Resources Corp., Mining ‐ $6.6M Private Placement

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Killam Apartment Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $114M Public Offering
2.  Middlefield Global Real Asset Fund, Closed‐End Funds ‐ $110M Initial Public Offering
3.  AG Growth International Inc., Industrial Products & Services ‐ $86M Public Offering
4.  True North Commercial Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $81M Public Offering
5.  FAX Capital Corp., Financial Services ‐ $70M Public Offering
6.  McEwen Mining Inc., Mining ‐ $66M Public Offering
7.  DHX Media Ltd., Comm & Media ‐ $60M Public Offering
8.  Cronos Group Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $47M Private Placement
9.  Paramount Resources Ltd., Oil & Gas ‐ $39M Private Placement
10. Zenabis Global Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $21M Public Offering
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD November 2019)

TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy Mining
Number of Issuers 52                            30                              82                             Number of Issuers 922                       214                            1,136                      
QMV (C$) 1,580,919,410       50,111,516,407       51,692,435,817      QMV (C$) 16,332,165,892  332,485,897,647    348,818,063,539  
New Listings 1                              ‐                            1                               New Listings 21                         7                                28                           
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 139,779,819          1,192,348,971         1,332,128,790        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 1,895,585,591    2,259,794,775         4,155,380,366      
Number of Financings 47                            9                                56                             Number of Financings 937                       155                            1,092                      
Volume Traded 924,440,284          1,492,030,212         2,416,470,496        Volume Traded 16,918,266,435  20,605,491,290      37,523,757,725    
Value Traded (C$) 383,652,327          22,989,238,281       23,372,890,607      Value Traded (C$) 4,478,357,734    175,359,764,622    179,838,122,356  
# of Trades  200,412                  5,584,406                5,784,818                # of Trades 2,437,106            40,541,209              42,978,315            
Life Sciences Oil and Gas
Number of Issuers 99                            55                              154                           Number of Issuers 105                       68                              173                         
QMV (C$) 4,072,513,952       41,062,897,175       45,135,411,128      QMV (C$) 3,514,486,692    204,209,421,658    207,723,908,350  
New Listings 12                            9                                21                             New Listings 5                           ‐                             5                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 561,441,680          3,553,686,531         4,115,128,211        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 220,444,435       138,038,017            358,482,452         
Number of Financings 83                            39                              122                           Number of Financings 52                         14                              66                           
Volume Traded 6,141,206,799       8,442,183,861         14,583,390,660      Volume Traded 1,421,829,727    13,699,484,487      15,121,314,214    
Value Traded (C$) 6,812,220,975       83,468,625,943       90,280,846,918      Value Traded (C$) 362,517,455       146,566,058,631    146,928,576,086  
# of Trades 3,071,039               18,087,694              21,158,733             # of Trades 185,542               29,215,695              29,401,237            
Technology Energy Services*
Number of Issuers 162                          53                              215                           Number of Issuers 18                         36                              54                           
QMV (C$) 3,921,654,147       177,667,233,201     181,588,887,348   QMV (C$) 497,159,997       21,133,618,959      21,630,778,956    
New Listings 20                            5                                25                             New Listings 2                           ‐                             2                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 249,197,506          1,916,303,296         2,165,500,802        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 37,685,142          255,000,000            292,685,142         
Number of Financings 93                            7                                100                           Number of Financings 25                         3                                28                           
Volume Traded 3,876,015,803       1,875,900,833         5,751,916,636        Volume Traded 140,845,628       2,043,048,813         2,183,894,441      
Value Traded (C$) 1,413,599,274       75,685,314,598       77,098,913,872      Value Traded (C$) 101,901,900       13,616,117,543      13,718,019,443    
# of Trades 754,014                  7,687,009                8,441,023                # of Trades  40,628                 4,561,969                4,602,597              

Utilities & Pipelines
TSXV TSX Number of Issuers 2                           20                              22                           

Capital Pool Companies (CPCs) QMV (C$) 164,116,516       299,135,232,409    299,299,348,924  
Number of Issuers 141                          New Listings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
QMV (C$) 135,784,942          Equity Capital Raised (C$) ‐                        299,833,500            299,833,500         
New Listings 53                            Number of Financings ‐                        2                                2                              
Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs) Volume Traded 9,210,915            4,054,439,334         4,063,650,249      
Number of Issuers 2                                Value Traded (C$) 26,705,884          160,238,712,612    160,265,418,496  
QMV (C$) 359,200,471            # of Trades 5,560                    14,737,620              14,743,180            
New Listings 1                                
Exchange‐Traded Products (ETFs)
Number of Issuers 697                          
QMV (C$) 196,806,907,669    
New Listings 100                          
Closed‐End Funds (CEFs)
Number of Issuers 88                              
QMV (C$) 19,071,037,144      
New Listings 2                                
*Energy Services is a subsector, composed of issuers from other sectors. 

Note: Beginning July 2018, the calculation of Market Capitalization/Quoted Market Value for securities listed 
on TSX Venture Exchange includes escrow shares.
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD November 2019)

Diversified Industries Sectors
TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX

Consumer Products & Services Industrial Products & Services
Number of Issuers 38                            70                              108                            Number of Issuers 49                          126                           175                           
QMV (C$) 682,723,099          259,709,845,428     260,392,568,527    QMV (C$) 1,480,987,327    351,677,072,571   353,158,059,898   
New Listings 5                              2                                7                                New Listings 3                            ‐                            3                                
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 155,150,902          1,088,995,526          1,244,146,428         Equity Capital Raised (C$) 139,136,530        2,054,105,663        2,193,242,193        
Number of Financings 23                            7                                30                              Number of Financings 38                          13                             51                             
Volume Traded 1,409,440,181      2,701,377,717          4,110,817,898         Volume Traded 556,515,841        7,296,702,637        7,853,218,478        
Value Traded (C$) 532,700,992          114,226,837,374     114,759,538,365    Value Traded (C$) 307,753,458        161,394,929,622   161,702,683,079   
# of Trades 296,925                  14,586,282              14,883,207               # of Trades  128,409                22,965,916             23,094,325              
Communications & Media Real Estate
Number of Issuers 12                            23                              35                              Number of Issuers 30                          59                             89                             
QMV (C$) 998,892,489          203,393,635,960     204,392,528,449    QMV (C$) 2,596,343,857    120,363,495,134   122,959,838,991   
New Listings ‐                          ‐                             ‐                             New Listings 1                            2                               3                                
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 23,158,036            78,879,255              102,037,291            Equity Capital Raised (C$) 257,609,460        6,559,073,277        6,816,682,737        
Number of Financings 8                              4                                12                              Number of Financings 8                            40                             48                             
Volume Traded 259,433,032          1,864,906,914          2,124,339,946         Volume Traded 174,179,532        2,399,137,120        2,573,316,652        
Value Traded (C$) 73,299,656            79,858,593,565        79,931,893,220       Value Traded (C$) 433,191,087        48,739,349,119      49,172,540,206      
# of Trades 36,802                    7,868,951                 7,905,753                 # of Trades 103,317                9,503,750                9,607,067                
Financial Services
Number of Issuers 56                            73                              129                           
QMV (C$) 6,122,442,198      909,743,471,939     915,865,914,137   
New Listings 2                              3                                5                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 169,833,635          3,045,940,159          3,215,773,794        
Number of Financings 20                            24                              44                             
Volume Traded 1,002,686,098      7,074,766,351          8,077,452,449        
Value Traded (C$) 848,205,327          385,802,650,605     386,650,855,932   
# of Trades  386,657                  25,887,817              26,274,474              

Note: Beginning July 2018, the calculation of Market Capitalization/Quoted Market Value for securities listed 
on TSX Venture Exchange includes escrow shares.
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